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Results

Event 1  Mixed 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 2:13.10Delmonte, Eric J
31.04 34.54 36.54 30.98

CMA-ME 172 2:18.27Flewelling, Laura A
28.83 35.88 40.43 33.13

CMA-ME 143 2:19.70Von Saltza, Emelia N
31.15 36.83 41.80 29.92

CMA-ME 144 2:19.91Harvey, Colby C
28.66 35.64 41.86 33.75

CMA-ME 155 2:23.53Deady, Amelia W
30.65 35.63 44.58 32.67

CMA-ME 116 2:28.18Neff-Jendrasko, Ana E
32.40 37.93 44.19 33.66

SSC-ME 127 2:28.31Park, Hwanhee
30.48 37.42 45.89 34.52

PBAY-ME 128 2:28.83Crans, Kyle D
30.14 37.00 47.43 34.26

PPSC-ME 129 2:30.64O'Donovan, Mike H
33.82 37.13 46.37 33.32

PPSC-ME 1510 2:32.50Chambers, Nicole M
32.82 39.77 44.34 35.57

CMA-ME 1411 2:35.48Beneman, Katy S
33.29 40.11 45.13 36.95

PPSC-ME 1112 2:36.51Spike, Wyeth
34.47 40.12 47.91 34.01

CMA-ME 1213 2:37.42Griffin, Jacob P
34.94 39.68 46.88 35.92

CMA-ME 1114 2:38.12Cloutier, Rhyan M
34.75 40.46 44.24 38.67

PPSC-ME 1215 2:40.29Kane, Kevin M
35.65 37.96 51.63 35.05

PPSC-ME 1216 2:43.09Pontius, Kate E
32.42 40.38 52.98 37.31

CMA-ME 1417 2:46.20Walsh, Haylee M
36.12 41.79 49.68 38.61

WCCU-ME 1118 2:46.84Milliken, Ben C
37.28 43.32 49.53 36.71

PPSC-ME 1119 2:49.01Bikales, Booway M
38.35 40.93 53.03 36.70

LRSC-ME 1320 2:49.14Paulison, Taylor J
37.34 42.53 51.61 37.66

PPSC-ME 1121 2:50.81Chambers, Danielle R
38.18 44.27 48.83 39.53

CMA-ME 1222 2:53.67Hintlian, Olivia H
36.01 41.97 55.99 39.70

CMA-ME 1123 2:55.94Long, Kyle D
38.64 44.96 51.33 41.01

MESC 4024 2:56.36Pugh, Anneleise
37.33 46.43 50.70 41.90

PPSC-ME 1325 3:00.82Ley, Angelina M
45.30 43.44 51.75 40.33

PBAY-ME 1126 3:00.84Mirabile, Amanda X
39.10 45.58 51.40 44.76

LRSC-ME 1227 3:10.02Stover, Meghan E
42.86 50.61 52.79 43.76

KVY-ME 1128 3:20.47Fleck, Phoebe R
1:01.90 43.64

WCCU-ME 1129 3:22.56Stafford, Sophia A
46.19 52.10 58.24 46.03

WCCU-ME  930 3:23.98Stafford, Jake X
41.48 53.72 58.35 50.43

PPSC-ME 12--- DQDeOliveira, Sofie P
35.00 40.69 48.42 34.02

PPSC-ME 14--- DQSilk, Ellen H
30.80 37.42 43.11 32.29

PPSC-ME 11--- NSFredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 11--- NSSilk, Peterson D
CMA-ME 17--- NSGravel, Kip M
PPSC-ME 14--- NSPontius, Emma L

Event 2  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:32.32WCCU-ME
1) Harper, Haily A 8 2) Ober, Lizzie M 7
3) Viele, Cara N 8 4) Harper, Olivia M 8

51.80 40.52
A2 1:57.87CMA-ME

1) Frothingham, Emma M 7 2) Mahoney, Caroline E 8
3) Evans, Zoe R 7 4) Mahoney, Maddie M 6

55.79 1:02.08
A--- DQSSC-ME

1) Obar, Mollie 7 2) Evans, Paige H 8
3) Goldberg, Sophie l 8 4) Lamberson, Lauren A 8

56.32 56.77
B--- DQCMA-ME

1) Wolf, Abby A 6 2) Desveaux, Alyssa A 7
3) Gaur, Ambika 8 4) Eremita, Isabella G 8

1:04.45 1:21.01

Event 3  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQCMA-ME
1) Livingston, Tucker H 7 2) McLeod, Gavin R 8
3) Arpin, Will E 7 4) Garlock, Cole R 6

1:20.76 53.44
A--- DQWCCU-ME

1) Currier, Henry L 7 2) Martin, JoJo M 8
3) Pugh, Benji B 7 4) Bhe, Zak E 8

1:03.91 51.93

Event 4  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.92PPSC-ME
1) Chambers, Danielle R 11 2) DeOliveira, Sofie P 12
3) Pontius, Kate E 12 4) Spike, Wyeth 11

37.60 39.82 32.48 29.02
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(Event 4  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A2 2:23.20CMA-ME

1) Hintlian, Olivia H 12 2) Frederick, Edie J 11
3) Neff-Jendrasko, Ana E 11 4) Lawrence, Gabrielle R 12

37.44 40.97 30.36 34.43
B3 2:48.23PPSC-ME

1) Carbonneau, Rosie P 12 2) Couture, Emily D 12
3) McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie E 4) Genovese, Carlita M 11

44.34 45.06 41.90 36.93
A4 2:52.34WCCU-ME

1) Eriksen, Nina C 12 2) Kelly, Erin M 11
3) Stafford, Sophia A 11 4) Thibeault, Nikki F 11

37.10 44.22 43.96 47.06
B5 2:54.54CMA-ME

1) Bakke, Lexie H 12 2) Freedman, Jahanara S 12
3) MacDonald, Erin R 12 4) Whitney, Erin V 12

45.95 45.34 46.62 36.63

Event 5  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:21.83PPSC-ME
1) Bikales, Booway M 11 2) Fredenburg, Glade R 11
3) Silk, Peterson D 11 4) O'Donovan, Mike H 12

34.34 49.12 28.30 30.07
A2 2:23.32CMA-ME

1) Mukai, Alex E 12 2) Cloutier, Rhyan M 11
3) Long, Kyle D 11 4) Wolf, Ben S 11

36.32 36.56 40.10 30.34
A3 2:33.68WCCU-ME

1) Milliken, Ben C 11 2) Jarmusz, Thomas C 12
3) Vaughan, Whitman G 12 4) Viele, Colin T 12

34.98 49.69 35.92 33.09
B4 2:54.88CMA-ME

1) Desveaux, Adam C 11 2) Planinsek, James A 11
3) Moran, Samuel J 12 4) McGinn, Elliot C 11

47.72 51.13 42.18 33.85

Event 6  Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 141 2:17.79Dunnett, Jonathan
29.63 35.02 36.99 36.15

PPSC-ME 152 2:22.88Delmonte, Eric J
31.02 35.50 37.20 39.16

PPSC-ME 143 2:27.78Silk, Ellen H
32.62 36.84 38.77 39.55

PPSC-ME 154 2:37.30Chambers, Nicole M
34.49 39.01 41.35 42.45

CMA-ME 125 2:53.78Griffin, Jacob P
35.38 43.33 47.38 47.69

SSC-ME 12--- NSPark, Hwanhee
PPSC-ME 14--- NSPontius, Emma L

Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME  81 18.67Wood, Kasey G

WCCU-ME  82 19.33Harper, Olivia M
WCCU-ME  83 20.23Viele, Cara N
CMA-ME  84 21.51Mahoney, Caroline E
SSC-ME  75 21.86Domingo, Elizabeth
SSC-ME  86 24.12Park, Jaehee
WCCU-ME  87 24.14Harper, Haily A
WCCU-ME  78 24.19Ober, Lizzie M
WCCU-ME  89 29.12Souza, Lily B
WCCU-ME  610 29.97Milliken, Gracie S
CMA-ME  711 30.56Evans, Zoe R
CMA-ME  812 31.26Gaur, Ambika
WCCU-ME  713 32.59Stafford, Nelly E
CMA-ME  7--- DQFrothingham, Emma M
CMA-ME  7--- DQDesveaux, Alyssa A

Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  71 26.42Currier, Henry L
WCCU-ME  72 38.34Nery, Andrew T
CMA-ME  6--- DQSteinberg, Ben H
CMA-ME  7--- DQArpin, Will E
CMA-ME  8--- DQMcLeod, Gavin R
CMA-ME  6--- DQGarlock, Cole R
WCCU-ME  7--- DQPugh, Benji B
CMA-ME  7--- DQLivingston, Tucker H
CMA-ME  7--- NSCardus, Jack A

Event 9  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 111 37.26Frederick, Edie J
WCCU-ME 122 38.25Eriksen, Nina C
PBAY-ME 113 40.56Mirabile, Amanda X
PPSC-ME 114 42.14McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
WCCU-ME 115 43.44Kelly, Erin M
WCCU-ME 116 44.10Stafford, Sophia A
SSC-ME 117 44.13Wiliiams, Lauren J
PPSC-ME 128 44.39Couture, Emily D
PPSC-ME 129 47.55Carbonneau, Rosie P
CMA-ME 1210 47.94MacDonald, Erin R
PPSC-ME 1111 49.52Genovese, Carlita M
CMA-ME 1212 49.84Whitney, Erin V
PPSC-ME 1113 50.12Day, Rylee L
CMA-ME 1214 50.45Bakke, Lexie H
CMA-ME 1215 51.60Freedman, Jahanara S
WCCU-ME 1116 1:03.62Pugh, Phoebe A
WCCU-ME 11--- NSBickford, Jenna M
CMA-ME 12--- NSWallace, Nikita M

Event 10  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 31.59O'Donovan, Mike H
CMA-ME 112 37.64Long, Kyle D
CMA-ME 123 38.53Mukai, Alex E
CMA-ME 124 41.98Moran, Samuel J
PPSC-ME 115 42.00Hinkle, TJ W
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(Event 10  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME 116 47.88McGinn, Elliot C
CMA-ME 117 48.02Wolf, Ben S
WCCU-ME 128 48.51Jarmusz, Thomas C
CMA-ME 119 54.26Planinsek, James A
PPSC-ME 11--- NSFredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 11--- NSKane, Evan P
PPSC-ME 11--- NSSilk, Peterson D

Event 11  Mixed 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 2:00.08Lawton, Trebor R
27.15 29.85 31.38 31.70

CMA-ME 152 2:03.91Coleman, Evan M
29.73 33.85 32.75 27.58

MMD-ME 153 2:04.86Conover, Arthur C
29.40 31.50 32.54 31.42

SSC-ME 144 2:13.95Dunnett, Jonathan
32.03 33.57 34.75 33.60

PPSC-ME 155 2:14.05Delmonte, Eric J
30.63 33.42 35.30 34.70

CMA-ME 146 2:17.41Von Saltza, Emelia N
32.90 35.03 34.73 34.75

CMA-ME 147 2:19.89Harvey, Colby C
32.50 36.11 36.28 35.00

CMA-ME 158 2:20.94Deady, Amelia W
33.48 35.49 36.42 35.55

CMA-ME 179 2:25.42Flewelling, Laura A
34.05 37.70 37.88 35.79

CMA-ME 1110 2:29.39Neff-Jendrasko, Ana E
36.69 38.07 37.33 37.30

PPSC-ME 1411 2:30.09Silk, Ellen H
34.88 37.56 39.11 38.54

PPSC-ME 1212 2:33.05O'Donovan, Mike H
36.70 39.92 39.12 37.31

PPSC-ME 1213 2:35.95Kane, Kevin M
37.25 39.63 40.78 38.29

PPSC-ME 1514 2:37.22Chambers, Nicole M
36.30 39.80 41.35 39.77

PPSC-ME 1115 2:38.29Spike, Wyeth
38.53 40.55 40.21 39.00

PPSC-ME 1216 2:39.20DeOliveira, Sofie P
39.79 40.12 41.23 38.06

WCCU-ME 1117 2:39.85Milliken, Ben C
38.77 41.38 41.50 38.20

PPSC-ME 1118 2:42.09Bikales, Booway M
40.42 41.09 41.62 38.96

CMA-ME 1219 2:42.32Griffin, Jacob P
37.99 41.97 41.22 41.14

LRSC-ME 1320 2:42.52Paulison, Taylor J
37.82 41.95 42.54 40.21

PPSC-ME 1221 2:43.18Pontius, Kate E
38.41 41.13 42.74 40.90

CMA-ME 1422 2:43.76Walsh, Haylee M
38.94 41.88 42.83 40.11

PPSC-ME 1123 2:48.12Chambers, Danielle R
39.70 42.92 44.07 41.43

WCCU-ME 1224 2:49.31Vaughan, Whitman G
39.39 42.56 44.22 43.14

CMA-ME 1225 2:51.01Mukai, Alex E
WCCU-ME 1226 2:57.91Viele, Colin T

41.80 45.99 44.49 45.63
CMA-ME 1127 3:01.23Long, Kyle D

42.67 47.36 47.05 44.15
KVY-ME 1128 3:05.46Fleck, Phoebe R

45.76 48.51 47.30 43.89
WCCU-ME 1229 3:27.58Jarmusz, Thomas C

48.44 53.58 54.39 51.17
PPSC-ME 11--- DQMcClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
PPSC-ME 13--- DQLey, Angelina M

41.96 43.86 45.34 43.73
PPSC-ME 11--- NSSilk, Peterson D
PPSC-ME 14--- NSPontius, Emma L

Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  81 20.48Mahoney, Caroline E
WCCU-ME  82 21.36Harper, Haily A
WCCU-ME  83 21.47Viele, Cara N
WCCU-ME  84 22.30Harper, Olivia M
SSC-ME  85 22.87Park, Jaehee
SSC-ME  76 23.78Domingo, Elizabeth
SSC-ME  87 24.59Lamberson, Lauren A
WCCU-ME  78 24.80Ober, Lizzie M
WCCU-ME  79 25.25Stafford, Nelly E
CMA-ME  810 26.28Gaur, Ambika
CMA-ME  711 26.41Evans, Zoe R
WCCU-ME  812 26.74Souza, Lily B
CMA-ME  813 26.80Depke, Genevieve S
SSC-ME  814 27.38Goldberg, Sophie l
SSC-ME  715 27.60Obar, Mollie
WCCU-ME  616 28.42Milliken, Gracie S
CMA-ME  717 29.06Desveaux, Alyssa A
SSC-ME  818 29.32Evans, Paige H
CMA-ME  819 29.47Wellins, Emma G
CMA-ME  720 29.65Frothingham, Emma M
CMA-ME  621 30.93Mahoney, Maddie M
CMA-ME  622 33.79Wolf, Abby A
CMA-ME  823 39.05Eremita, Isabella G

Event 13  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 24.22Bhe, Zak E
CMA-ME  72 25.61Arpin, Will E
WCCU-ME  73 25.89Currier, Henry L
WCCU-ME  74 27.27Pugh, Benji B
CMA-ME  85 27.94McLeod, Gavin R
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(Event 13  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  76 30.49Oliver, Callaghan R
WCCU-ME  77 31.06Nery, Andrew T
CMA-ME  68 31.26Garlock, Cole R
CMA-ME  79 36.41Livingston, Tucker H
CMA-ME  6--- DQSteinberg, Ben H
WCCU-ME  8--- DQMartin, JoJo M
CMA-ME  7--- NSCardus, Jack A

Event 14  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 111 40.09Wiliiams, Lauren J
PPSC-ME 122 40.85Couture, Emily D
CMA-ME 123 40.96Lawrence, Gabrielle R
LRSC-ME 124 41.65Stover, Meghan E
WCCU-ME 115 43.40Kelly, Erin M
CMA-ME 126 44.18Bakke, Lexie H
CMA-ME 127 44.56Whitney, Erin V
PPSC-ME 118 45.50Day, Rylee L
CMA-ME 129 45.54MacDonald, Erin R
PPSC-ME 1210 45.92Carbonneau, Rosie P
SSC-ME 1111 47.68Reinhard, Codi C
PPSC-ME 1112 48.44Genovese, Carlita M
WCCU-ME 1113 49.38Martin, Essie C
CMA-ME 1114 49.88Carder, Kathryn E
CMA-ME 1215 50.98Freedman, Jahanara S
WCCU-ME 1116 52.35Pugh, Phoebe A
WCCU-ME 1117 53.24Thibeault, Nikki F
WCCU-ME 11--- NSBickford, Jenna M
PPSC-ME 11--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J
CMA-ME 12--- NSWallace, Nikita M

Event 15  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME 121 39.39Viele, Colin T
CMA-ME 122 40.86Moran, Samuel J
CMA-ME 113 41.17Wolf, Ben S
CMA-ME 114 42.66McGinn, Elliot C
CMA-ME 115 44.95Planinsek, James A
CMA-ME 116 46.46Desveaux, Adam C
SSC-ME 117 57.98Boynton, Scott r
PPSC-ME 11--- NSKane, Evan P

Event 16  Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 1:58.68Delmonte, Eric J
27.65 29.93 30.78 30.32

CMA-ME 142 2:05.85Harvey, Colby C
29.03 32.89 32.80 31.13

PPSC-ME 143 2:06.51Silk, Ellen H
29.43 32.16 32.22 32.70

SSC-ME 124 2:06.77Park, Hwanhee
29.74 32.43 32.28 32.32

PPSC-ME 125 2:10.27O'Donovan, Mike H
30.77 34.40 32.95 32.15

CMA-ME 156 2:16.31Iselborn, Lucy A
30.35 34.13 35.43 36.40

PPSC-ME 127 2:18.22Kane, Kevin M
32.53 35.38 35.87 34.44

CMA-ME 118 2:19.03Neff-Jendrasko, Ana E
32.65 36.48 35.79 34.11

PPSC-ME 159 2:19.04Chambers, Nicole M
31.91 35.09 35.72 36.32

PPSC-ME 1110 2:24.68Spike, Wyeth
33.76 36.20 38.56 36.16

WCCU-ME 1211 2:24.91Vaughan, Whitman G
32.02 36.49 38.98 37.42

PPSC-ME 1112 2:25.68Bikales, Booway M
33.85 37.45 38.87 35.51

CMA-ME 1213 2:26.92Griffin, Jacob P
33.50 38.63 39.00 35.79

WCCU-ME 1114 2:29.53Milliken, Ben C
34.77 39.45 39.31 36.00

PPSC-ME 1115 2:30.25Chambers, Danielle R
35.94 39.56 39.77 34.98

CMA-ME 1416 2:30.26Walsh, Haylee M
35.33 38.64 39.15 37.14

LRSC-ME 1317 2:30.34Paulison, Taylor J
34.06 39.41 40.19 36.68

PPSC-ME 1218 2:31.22DeOliveira, Sofie P
35.66 39.32 39.78 36.46

PPSC-ME 1219 2:33.59Pontius, Kate E
35.26 39.53 41.02 37.78

PPSC-ME 1320 2:44.26Ley, Angelina M
37.76 43.25 43.00 40.25

PPSC-ME 1121 2:46.79McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
39.12 44.03 43.32 40.32

CMA-ME 1222 2:50.81Lawrence, Gabrielle R
38.55 44.01 47.01 41.24

PBAY-ME 1323 2:51.50Wood, Keeli S
35.98 43.79 47.18 44.55

LRSC-ME 1224 2:51.80Stover, Meghan E
39.49 44.43 44.73 43.15

PPSC-ME 1225 3:02.66Couture, Emily D
39.03 45.96 50.30 47.37

PPSC-ME 1226 3:19.28Carbonneau, Rosie P
45.07 50.71 53.95 49.55

PPSC-ME 1127 3:20.92Genovese, Carlita M
46.41 51.39 51.91 51.21

PPSC-ME 1128 3:23.02Hinkle, TJ W
36.66 41.82 43.98 1:20.56

PPSC-ME 1129 3:37.38Day, Rylee L
48.22 54.94 58.82 55.40

CMA-ME 22--- NSStephenson, Chelsea M
CMA-ME 15--- NSLong, Evan G
PPSC-ME 11--- NSSilk, Peterson D
PPSC-ME 11--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J



Maine Swimming Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 2:56 PM  11/18/2010  Page 5
Jamie Higgins / Jamie Higgins Open Meet, Sanction #: ME1011-1107

Results
(Event 16  Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 14--- NSPontius, Emma L
PPSC-ME 11--- NSKane, Evan P
PPSC-ME 11--- NSFredenburg, Glade R

Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 23.03Viele, Cara N
PBAY-ME  82 24.37Wood, Kasey G
WCCU-ME  73 25.76Ober, Lizzie M
WCCU-ME  84 26.69Harper, Haily A
CMA-ME  85 27.04Mahoney, Caroline E
SSC-ME  86 27.62Park, Jaehee
WCCU-ME  87 27.69Harper, Olivia M
SSC-ME  78 27.80Domingo, Elizabeth
SSC-ME  89 27.90Evans, Paige H
CMA-ME  710 28.94Evans, Zoe R
WCCU-ME  811 32.06Souza, Lily B
WCCU-ME  612 32.65Milliken, Gracie S
SSC-ME  713 35.51Obar, Mollie
WCCU-ME  714 36.55Stafford, Nelly E
CMA-ME  7--- DQDesveaux, Alyssa A
CMA-ME  7--- DQFrothingham, Emma M
SSC-ME  8--- DQLamberson, Lauren A
CMA-ME  8--- DQGaur, Ambika

Event 18  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  71 28.94Pugh, Benji B
WCCU-ME  82 32.34Martin, JoJo M
CMA-ME  83 38.50McLeod, Gavin R
CMA-ME  7--- DQOliver, Callaghan R
CMA-ME  7--- DQArpin, Will E
WCCU-ME  8--- DQBhe, Zak E
WCCU-ME  7--- DQNery, Andrew T
WCCU-ME  7--- DQCurrier, Henry L
CMA-ME  6--- NSGarlock, Cole R

Event 19  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 111 42.66Spike, Wyeth
LRSC-ME 122 43.22Stover, Meghan E
WCCU-ME 113 45.28Kelly, Erin M
PBAY-ME 114 46.75Mirabile, Amanda X
PPSC-ME 125 46.87Couture, Emily D
CMA-ME 126 47.06Freedman, Jahanara S
WCCU-ME 127 47.22Eriksen, Nina C
CMA-ME 128 47.29Lawrence, Gabrielle R
CMA-ME 129 49.31MacDonald, Erin R
CMA-ME 1210 49.35Whitney, Erin V
SSC-ME 1111 49.39Wiliiams, Lauren J
WCCU-ME 1112 55.35Pugh, Phoebe A
PPSC-ME 1113 55.76Genovese, Carlita M
PPSC-ME 1214 57.12Carbonneau, Rosie P

CMA-ME 1115 58.56Carder, Kathryn E
CMA-ME 1216 59.79Bakke, Lexie H
WCCU-ME 1117 1:00.76Martin, Essie C
CMA-ME 1218 1:02.84Wallace, Nikita M
PPSC-ME 1119 1:02.87Day, Rylee L
WCCU-ME 11--- DQThibeault, Nikki F
PPSC-ME 11--- DQMcClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
WCCU-ME 11--- NSBickford, Jenna M

Event 20  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 121 41.26Kane, Kevin M
CMA-ME 112 44.64Long, Kyle D
WCCU-ME 123 45.36Viele, Colin T
PPSC-ME 114 45.55Hinkle, TJ W
CMA-ME 125 46.00Mukai, Alex E
CMA-ME 116 48.89McGinn, Elliot C
CMA-ME 127 49.19Moran, Samuel J
CMA-ME 118 51.97Planinsek, James A
WCCU-ME 129 52.79Jarmusz, Thomas C
CMA-ME 1110 56.04Desveaux, Adam C
CMA-ME 11--- DQWolf, Ben S
PPSC-ME 11--- NSKane, Evan P

Event 21  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  81 17.13Viele, Cara N
SSC-ME  82 18.39Park, Jaehee
PBAY-ME  83 18.54Wood, Kasey G
WCCU-ME  84 18.88Harper, Olivia M
WCCU-ME  85 18.97Harper, Haily A
SSC-ME  76 19.31Domingo, Elizabeth
WCCU-ME  77 20.19Ober, Lizzie M
CMA-ME  88 20.65Mahoney, Caroline E
WCCU-ME  89 21.32Souza, Lily B
SSC-ME  810 21.38Lamberson, Lauren A
CMA-ME  811 22.15Depke, Genevieve S
CMA-ME  712 22.45Evans, Zoe R
SSC-ME  813 22.53Goldberg, Sophie l
CMA-ME  814 22.61Wellins, Emma G
WCCU-ME  715 23.21Stafford, Nelly E
CMA-ME  816 24.03Gaur, Ambika
SSC-ME  817 24.06Evans, Paige H
CMA-ME  718 25.49Desveaux, Alyssa A
SSC-ME  719 26.16Obar, Mollie
CMA-ME  620 26.97Mahoney, Maddie M
WCCU-ME  621 27.42Milliken, Gracie S
CMA-ME  722 27.56Frothingham, Emma M
CMA-ME  823 28.58Eremita, Isabella G
CMA-ME  624 31.83Wolf, Abby A
SSC-ME  8--- NSJackson, Gwen J

Event 22  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  71 21.01Currier, Henry L
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Results
(Event 22  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WCCU-ME  82 21.98Bhe, Zak E
WCCU-ME  83 22.23Martin, JoJo M
WCCU-ME  74 22.64Pugh, Benji B
CMA-ME  75 23.12Arpin, Will E
CMA-ME  86 23.67McLeod, Gavin R
CMA-ME  77 30.07Livingston, Tucker H
WCCU-ME  78 31.24Nery, Andrew T
CMA-ME  79 31.60Oliver, Callaghan R
CMA-ME  610 34.38Steinberg, Ben H
CMA-ME  611 44.05Garlock, Cole R
CMA-ME  7--- NSCardus, Jack A

Event 23  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 111 31.04Frederick, Edie J
WCCU-ME 122 33.06Eriksen, Nina C
PBAY-ME 113 33.71Mirabile, Amanda X
SSC-ME 114 34.89Wiliiams, Lauren J
WCCU-ME 115 34.98Kelly, Erin M
CMA-ME 126 35.02Lawrence, Gabrielle R
LRSC-ME 127 35.97Stover, Meghan E
WCCU-ME 118 36.76Stafford, Sophia A
SSC-ME 119 37.71Reinhard, Codi C
CMA-ME 1210 38.75MacDonald, Erin R
CMA-ME 1211 39.08Bakke, Lexie H
CMA-ME 1212 42.27Freedman, Jahanara S
WCCU-ME 1113 42.76Martin, Essie C
WCCU-ME 1114 43.23Pugh, Phoebe A
CMA-ME 1115 44.97Carder, Kathryn E
WCCU-ME 1116 51.58Thibeault, Nikki F
CMA-ME 12--- NSWallace, Nikita M
WCCU-ME 11--- NSBickford, Jenna M
PPSC-ME 11--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J

Event 24  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 121 33.20Moran, Samuel J
PPSC-ME 112 34.31Hinkle, TJ W
CMA-ME 113 34.39Wolf, Ben S
CMA-ME 114 34.86McGinn, Elliot C
CMA-ME 125 34.97Mukai, Alex E
WCCU-ME 126 36.65Jarmusz, Thomas C
CMA-ME 117 39.79Planinsek, James A
CMA-ME 118 40.54Desveaux, Adam C

Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 49.08Lawton, Trebor R
23.80 25.28

CMA-ME 152 51.34Coleman, Evan M
24.88 26.46

CMA-ME 153 51.43Gravel, Jerry D
24.57 26.86

MMD-ME 154 53.57Conover, Arthur C
25.98 27.59

SSC-ME 145 55.01Dunnett, Jonathan
26.53 28.48

PPSC-ME 156 56.64Delmonte, Eric J
27.38 29.26

PBAY-ME 127 57.43Crans, Kyle D
26.91 30.52

CMA-ME 148 57.52Von Saltza, Emelia N
28.06 29.46

PPSC-ME 149 57.85Silk, Ellen H
27.87 29.98

CMA-ME 1510 58.10Deady, Amelia W
28.29 29.81

CMA-ME 1711 58.39Flewelling, Laura A
27.15 31.24

WCCU-ME 1212 59.19Vaughan, Whitman G
31.03 28.16

PPSC-ME 1213 59.20O'Donovan, Mike H
29.41 29.79

SSC-ME 1214 59.46Park, Hwanhee
28.38 31.08

CMA-ME 1115 1:00.81Neff-Jendrasko, Ana E
29.72 31.09

CMA-ME 1516 1:00.99Iselborn, Lucy A
28.82 32.17

CMA-ME 1117 1:02.81Cloutier, Rhyan M
30.62 32.19

PPSC-ME 1518 1:03.36Chambers, Nicole M
30.68 32.68

CMA-ME 1419 1:03.60Beneman, Katy S
30.68 32.92

PPSC-ME 1120 1:04.00Spike, Wyeth
30.66 33.34

PPSC-ME 1221 1:04.43Kane, Kevin M
31.16 33.27

CMA-ME 1222 1:05.49Griffin, Jacob P
31.80 33.69

WCCU-ME 1123 1:05.98Milliken, Ben C
32.20 33.78

PPSC-ME 1124 1:06.19Bikales, Booway M
31.35 34.84

LRSC-ME 1325 1:06.67Paulison, Taylor J
31.53 35.14

PPSC-ME 1226 1:06.83Pontius, Kate E
31.89 34.94

CMA-ME 1227 1:09.65Hintlian, Olivia H
32.67 36.98

PPSC-ME 1128 1:10.48Chambers, Danielle R
33.05 37.43

CMA-ME 1429 1:10.55Walsh, Haylee M
34.05 36.50

CMA-ME 1130 1:10.81Frederick, Edie J
34.20 36.61
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Results
(Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 1231 1:11.01DeOliveira, Sofie P

34.38 36.63
CMA-ME 1132 1:11.96Long, Kyle D

34.50 37.46
WCCU-ME 1233 1:15.03Viele, Colin T

35.59 39.44
PBAY-ME 1334 1:18.99Wood, Keeli S

37.08 41.91
PPSC-ME 1335 1:20.43Ley, Angelina M

35.55 44.88
WCCU-ME 1136 1:20.72Kelly, Erin M

38.42 42.30
WCCU-ME  937 1:22.21Stafford, Jake X

37.56 44.65
CMA-ME 1238 1:28.24Whitney, Erin V

41.28 46.96
SSC-ME  839 1:59.44Lamberson, Lauren A

49.45 1:09.99
PPSC-ME 11--- NSFredenburg, Glade R
PPSC-ME 14--- NSPontius, Emma L
PPSC-ME 11--- NSSilk, Peterson D
CMA-ME 22--- NSStephenson, Chelsea M
CMA-ME 17--- NSGravel, Kip M

Event 26  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PBAY-ME  81 1:42.27Wood, Kasey G
48.47 53.80

WCCU-ME  82 1:43.58Viele, Cara N
47.55 56.03

WCCU-ME  83 1:50.05Harper, Haily A
51.91 58.14

SSC-ME  84 1:52.38Park, Jaehee
54.62 57.76

CMA-ME  85 1:52.40Mahoney, Caroline E
53.01 59.39

WCCU-ME  86 1:52.94Harper, Olivia M
49.16 1:03.78

WCCU-ME  77 1:54.25Ober, Lizzie M
57.37 56.88

SSC-ME  78 1:56.14Domingo, Elizabeth
55.80 1:00.34

CMA-ME  79 2:00.01Evans, Zoe R
1:00.79 59.22

WCCU-ME  810 2:15.22Souza, Lily B
1:01.90 1:13.32

SSC-ME  811 2:21.85Goldberg, Sophie l
1:05.94 1:15.91

WCCU-ME  712 2:25.99Stafford, Nelly E
1:15.94 1:10.05

CMA-ME  7--- DQDesveaux, Alyssa A
1:20.35 1:36.65

CMA-ME  7--- DQFrothingham, Emma M
1:15.53 1:24.27

CMA-ME  8--- DQGaur, Ambika
1:10.16 1:36.50

Event 27  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME  71 2:13.66Pugh, Benji B
1:10.28 1:03.38

CMA-ME  7--- DQArpin, Will E
1:03.36 1:20.96

WCCU-ME  8--- DQBhe, Zak E
1:06.54 1:09.86

CMA-ME  8--- DQMcLeod, Gavin R
1:14.48 1:26.02

WCCU-ME  7--- DQNery, Andrew T
1:27.43 1:30.65

WCCU-ME  7--- DQCurrier, Henry L
56.00 1:08.43

Event 28  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 121 1:19.65Hintlian, Olivia H
38.52 41.13

CMA-ME 112 1:21.42Frederick, Edie J
39.26 42.16

PBAY-ME 113 1:24.87Mirabile, Amanda X
38.94 45.93

KVY-ME 114 1:27.17Fleck, Phoebe R
41.14 46.03

WCCU-ME 125 1:27.30Eriksen, Nina C
38.78 48.52

PPSC-ME 126 1:32.19Couture, Emily D
46.00 46.19

SSC-ME 117 1:33.66Wiliiams, Lauren J
44.60 49.06

PPSC-ME 118 1:35.33McClintock-Lowry, Sydnie
44.04 51.29

CMA-ME 129 1:35.40Lawrence, Gabrielle R
46.68 48.72

CMA-ME 1210 1:39.82Whitney, Erin V
51.51 48.31

CMA-ME 1211 1:39.90MacDonald, Erin R
47.82 52.08

PPSC-ME 1212 1:43.86Carbonneau, Rosie P
50.34 53.52

SSC-ME 1113 1:44.35Reinhard, Codi C
45.66 58.69

PPSC-ME 1114 1:44.40Genovese, Carlita M
51.09 53.31

CMA-ME 1215 1:45.67Bakke, Lexie H
49.36 56.31

CMA-ME 1216 1:45.87Freedman, Jahanara S
53.39 52.48



Maine Swimming Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 2:56 PM  11/18/2010  Page 8
Jamie Higgins / Jamie Higgins Open Meet, Sanction #: ME1011-1107

Results
(Event 28  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 1117 1:52.37Day, Rylee L

54.77 57.60
CMA-ME 1118 1:52.39Carder, Kathryn E

59.14 53.25
WCCU-ME 1119 1:53.53Pugh, Phoebe A

59.31 54.22
WCCU-ME 11--- NSBickford, Jenna M
PPSC-ME 11--- NSBigelman, Cassidy J
CMA-ME 12--- NSWallace, Nikita M

Event 29  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 121 1:22.74Mukai, Alex E
38.03 44.71

WCCU-ME 122 1:27.40Viele, Colin T
40.34 47.06

PPSC-ME 113 1:28.70Hinkle, TJ W
42.19 46.51

CMA-ME 124 1:30.48Moran, Samuel J
41.39 49.09

CMA-ME 115 1:32.72Wolf, Ben S
45.33 47.39

CMA-ME 116 1:39.28Planinsek, James A
48.46 50.82

WCCU-ME 127 1:41.02Jarmusz, Thomas C
46.88 54.14

CMA-ME 118 1:44.82McGinn, Elliot C
45.33 59.49

CMA-ME 119 1:53.56Desveaux, Adam C
53.65 59.91

PPSC-ME 11--- NSKane, Evan P

Event 30  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.51SSC-ME
1) Gardner, Keller S 9 2) Obar, Brooke 9
3) Evans, Isabel D 10 4) MacMahon, Isabella G 10

40.34 1:32.17
A2 2:35.72CMA-ME

1) Desveaux, Leah A 9 2) Chase, Sophie L 10
3) Delaney, Hana M 10 4) Lawrence, Alicia N 9

38.03 1:57.69
B3 2:51.52CMA-ME

1) Greenberg, Jane P 9 2) MacDonald, Emma D 9
3) Arpin, Caroline L 9 4) Mawhinney, Molly A 10

41.39 2:10.13
C4 2:52.75CMA-ME

1) Henaire, Catherine J 9 2) McCormick, Maddy L 9
3) Tighe, Olivia L 9 4) Edwards, Isabella R 10

45.33 2:07.42

A5 3:06.73WCCU-ME
1) Chase, Hannah E 10 2) Ober, Samantha N 10
3) Jewett, Nicole E 10 4) West, Maria M 9

42.19 2:24.54
D--- DQCMA-ME

1) Clark, Ashley M 10 2) Freedman, Zahra A 9
3) Kelley, Maeve G 10 4) Dunham, Katie B 9

Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:38.20CMA-ME
1) Freedman, Rohan B 9 2) Loring, Sam J 10
3) Herrera, Andrew P 10 4) Tilton, Noah S 10

57.27 29.65 32.33 38.95
A2 2:52.66WCCU-ME

1) Stafford, Jake X 9 2) Strempke-Ussery, Austin J 10
3) Jarmusz, Mathew P 10 4) Strempke-Ussery, Tyler A 9

39.38 46.46 41.46 45.36

Event 32  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:03.44CMA-ME
1) Webster, Noelle E 16 2) Couillard, Samantha A 16
3) Wight, Sydney E 14 4) Deady, Amelia W 15

34.24 32.20 28.60 28.40
B2 2:09.30CMA-ME

1) Moreshead, Katherine E 17 2) Iselborn, Lucy A 15
3) Bates, Sierra J 13 4) Von Saltza, Emelia N 14

34.01 37.43 31.74 26.12
D3 2:23.63CMA-ME

1) Vaughan, Jane E 15 2) Herrmann, Yodit R 14
3) Loring, Sarah L 13 4) Espinosa, Emma A 13

37.37 39.05 34.51 32.70
A4 2:23.69LRSC-ME

1) Morissette, Bronwyn Q 13 2) Mullin, Kara J 15
3) Paulison, Taylor J 13 4) Plummer, Allison S 13

34.99 36.65 41.44 30.61
C5 2:25.16CMA-ME

1) Tanabe, Lyndsey M 16 2) Wing, Arden S 13
3) Hintlian, Julia G 17 4) Weaver, Lucy W 13

36.85 43.47 33.95 30.89
A6 2:27.30WCCU-ME

1) Pennington, Olivia L 15 2) West, Julia N 13
3) Jarmusz, Sally A 14 4) Boe, Miranda A 15

36.50 39.08 38.65 33.07

Event 33  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.77CMA-ME
1) Gravel, Jerry D 15 2) Cloutier, Marcus T 16
3) Lawton, Trebor R 15 4) Gravel, Kip M 17

26.46 30.54 25.05 22.72
C2 2:22.11CMA-ME

1) Frederick, Sam J 13 2) DeYoung, Tristan T 14
3) Brady, Jacob D 15 4) Howard, Nathan T 13

38.34 43.70 32.18 27.89
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Results
(Event 33  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
B--- X1:58.64CMA-ME

1) Endrizzi, Mark S 18 2) Friedman, Daniel S 17
3) Cloutier, Rhyan M 11 4) Long, Evan G 15

29.12 33.97 31.86 23.69

Event 34  Mixed 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 171 54.85Gravel, Kip M
25.73 29.12

SSC-ME 172 58.53Sivulich, Ethan M
26.92 31.61

KVY-ME 163 1:02.91Weber, Victoria R
31.13 31.78

CMA-ME 154 1:03.79Deady, Amelia W
30.23 33.56

CMA-ME 185 1:03.97Endrizzi, Mark S
29.19 34.78

CMA-ME 146 1:05.58Wight, Sydney E
29.95 35.63

CMA-ME 147 1:05.68Von Saltza, Emelia N
30.43 35.25

CMA-ME 158 1:07.46Long, Evan G
29.18 38.28

PBAY-ME 129 1:07.90Crans, Kyle D
30.57 37.33

CMA-ME 1710 1:10.60Friedman, Daniel S
32.35 38.25

LRSC-ME 1211 1:11.09Lin, Sonia H
33.13 37.96

PPSC-ME 1512 1:11.10Blake, Jessica A
32.84 38.26

CMA-ME 1613 1:12.81Webster, Noelle E
34.08 38.73

CMA-ME 1714 1:13.75Moreshead, Katherine E
32.76 40.99

CMA-ME 1615 1:15.86Garland, Tom K
34.24 41.62

CMA-ME 1716 1:16.95Hintlian, Julia G
35.84 41.11

CMA-ME 1017 1:17.76Herrera, Andrew P
35.24 42.52

CMA-ME 1518 1:24.51Vaughan, Jane E
39.27 45.24

CMA-ME 1619 1:24.83Muscat, Claire L
37.06 47.77

CMA-ME 1720 1:25.78L'Heureux, Colleen C
39.66 46.12

CMA-ME 1021 1:31.45Delaney, Hana M
42.66 48.79

WCCU-ME 1322 1:31.73West, Julia N
41.28 50.45

CMA-ME 1023 1:36.19Chase, Sophie L
42.83 53.36

CMA-ME 1024 1:37.76Loring, Sam J
48.09 49.67

WCCU-ME 1025 1:40.09Jarmusz, Mathew P
45.83 54.26

CMA-ME  926 1:43.99Tighe, Olivia L
47.72 56.27

KVY-ME  927 1:45.06Whitman, Abreal C
45.24 59.82

CMA-ME  928 1:46.72Lawrence, Alicia N
44.64 1:02.08

CMA-ME 1029 1:57.63Mawhinney, Molly A
52.04 1:05.59

LRSC-ME 11--- DQClegg, Zelda V
49.33 1:00.18

Event 35  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME 101 42.49Jewett, Nicole E
CMA-ME  92 42.69Henaire, Catherine J
CMA-ME  93 45.16MacDonald, Emma D
CMA-ME  94 45.93Tighe, Olivia L
CMA-ME  95 46.80Arpin, Caroline L
PBAY-ME 106 46.95Conlan, Sunny L
PBAY-ME  87 47.59Wood, Kasey G
SSC-ME 108 48.03Evans, Isabel D
CMA-ME  99 48.33Wight, Corinne J
SSC-ME  910 48.41Gardner, Keller S
PPSC-ME 1011 48.97Dascanio, Hannah J
CMA-ME 1012 50.15Mawhinney, Molly A
LRSC-ME 1013 50.57Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME  914 50.62Greenberg, Jane P
WCCU-ME 1015 50.75Ober, Samantha N
PPSC-ME 1016 54.48Kane, Kathryn E
CMA-ME  917 56.93McCormick, Maddy L
WCCU-ME 1018 59.08Chase, Hannah E
CMA-ME 1019 1:04.51Kelley, Maeve G
WCCU-ME  920 1:08.23West, Maria M
CMA-ME 1021 1:17.18Clark, Ashley M
CMA-ME  9--- DQFreedman, Zahra A
CMA-ME  9--- DQAnderson, Emelia M
CMA-ME 10--- NSEdwards, Isabella R

Event 36  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 46.95Foehl, Reed M
PPSC-ME 102 47.15Atragada, Uday K
LRSC-ME  93 47.78Chizmar, Daniel L
WCCU-ME 104 47.89Strempke-Ussery, Austin J
CMA-ME  95 1:03.03Freedman, Rohan B
CMA-ME 106 1:10.49Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  9--- DQConnolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME  9--- DQCurtis, Sam P
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Results

Event 37  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 131 1:19.01Bates, Sierra J
36.45 42.56

CMA-ME 132 1:22.28Loring, Sarah L
38.75 43.53

CMA-ME 163 1:22.68Tanabe, Lyndsey M
38.52 44.16

CMA-ME 134 1:29.26Wing, Arden S
39.88 49.38

WCCU-ME 155 1:30.96Pennington, Olivia L
42.57 48.39

WCCU-ME 146 1:34.42Jarmusz, Sally A
44.13 50.29

CMA-ME 147 1:42.31Herrmann, Yodit R
48.04 54.27

CMA-ME 16--- NSDunton, Ali N
WCCU-ME 15--- NSBoe, Miranda A

Event 38  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 1:14.03Brady, Jacob D
34.24 39.79

CMA-ME 132 1:16.63Howard, Nathan T
36.08 40.55

LRSC-ME 173 1:25.57Lin, Howard H
37.88 47.69

PPSC-ME 134 1:40.63Robinson, Winslow N
44.29 56.34

PPSC-ME 13--- DQSimpson, Tyler D
51.88 1:04.40

CMA-ME 16--- NSRobinson, Tom C
CMA-ME 15--- NSRiddell, Ian C

Event 39  Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 56.08Gravel, Jerry D
27.49 28.59

MMD-ME 152 59.10Conover, Arthur C
28.81 30.29

CMA-ME 153 1:01.27Long, Evan G
30.24 31.03

CMA-ME 184 1:01.98Endrizzi, Mark S
30.14 31.84

LRSC-ME 125 1:07.93Lin, Sonia H
33.72 34.21

KVY-ME 166 1:08.18Weber, Victoria R
33.02 35.16

CMA-ME 167 1:08.70Couillard, Samantha A
33.36 35.34

CMA-ME 178 1:09.05Friedman, Daniel S
33.68 35.37

LRSC-ME 159 1:09.60Mullin, Kara J
33.89 35.71

CMA-ME 1710 1:11.38Moreshead, Katherine E
34.54 36.84

CMA-ME 1411 1:12.41Wight, Sydney E
35.20 37.21

CMA-ME 1612 1:12.63Webster, Noelle E
36.29 36.34

WCCU-ME 1513 1:16.31Pennington, Olivia L
37.56 38.75

LRSC-ME 1314 1:17.88Morissette, Bronwyn Q
39.37 38.51

CMA-ME 1015 1:17.93Herrera, Andrew P
38.38 39.55

CMA-ME 1716 1:18.70Hintlian, Julia G
CMA-ME 1517 1:19.03Vaughan, Jane E

38.18 40.85
CMA-ME 1518 1:19.89Brady, Jacob D
WCCU-ME 1219 1:21.76Vaughan, Whitman G
WCCU-ME 1220 1:23.40Eriksen, Nina C

40.24 43.16
WCCU-ME 1321 1:23.48West, Julia N
CMA-ME 1722 1:23.76L'Heureux, Colleen C
CMA-ME 1323 1:23.80Wing, Arden S

41.53 42.27
CMA-ME 1024 1:24.46Delaney, Hana M

41.17 43.29
CMA-ME 1025 1:24.73Loring, Sam J
LRSC-ME 1326 1:24.77Plummer, Allison S

42.49 42.28
CMA-ME 1327 1:26.31Frederick, Sam J

40.27 46.04
LRSC-ME 1128 1:27.89Clegg, Zelda V

43.27 44.62
WCCU-ME 1429 1:28.16Jarmusz, Sally A

43.96 44.20
CMA-ME 1030 1:28.74Chase, Sophie L

43.05 45.69
PPSC-ME 1031 1:31.84Foehl, Reed M

43.67 48.17
WCCU-ME  932 1:32.13Stafford, Jake X

43.98 48.15
WCCU-ME 1033 1:32.16Strempke-Ussery, Austin J

46.34 45.82
CMA-ME  934 1:33.19Lawrence, Alicia N

44.86 48.33
CMA-ME  935 1:34.08Desveaux, Leah A

45.30 48.78
SSC-ME 1036 1:34.31Giandrea, Nicolas A

46.76 47.55
CMA-ME  937 1:34.69Arpin, Caroline L

46.76 47.93
SSC-ME 1038 1:35.01Evans, Isabel D

48.34 46.67
WCCU-ME 1139 1:35.09Stafford, Sophia A

44.39 50.70
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Results
(Event 39  Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 1340 1:35.59Robinson, Winslow N

44.38 51.21
CMA-ME 1041 1:35.78Mawhinney, Molly A
WCCU-ME 1042 1:38.17Jarmusz, Mathew P

47.61 50.56
CMA-ME  843 1:41.76Peabody, Brimwin C

48.14 53.62
CMA-ME  944 1:43.01Freedman, Rohan B

50.09 52.92
CMA-ME 1545 1:47.25L'Heureux, Nickj N

1:30.58 16.67
CMA-ME 1346 1:50.55Espinosa, Emma A

49.43 1:01.12
CMA-ME 14--- DQCrichton, Sarah A

57.60 1:07.32
CMA-ME 14--- NSHoward, Shannon M
CMA-ME 16--- NSHoward, Colleen P
CMA-ME 14--- NSWest, Allyson G
CMA-ME 11--- NSCloutier, Rhyan M
CMA-ME 15--- NSLawton, Trebor R

Event 40  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME 101 40.53Jewett, Nicole E
WCCU-ME 102 41.27Ober, Samantha N
LRSC-ME 103 42.15Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME  94 42.43MacDonald, Emma D
CMA-ME  95 42.55Henaire, Catherine J
CMA-ME  96 43.36Greenberg, Jane P
SSC-ME  97 44.12Gardner, Keller S
PPSC-ME 108 45.30Dascanio, Hannah J
PPSC-ME 109 46.23Kane, Kathryn E
CMA-ME  910 46.76Tighe, Olivia L
CMA-ME  911 48.03Wight, Corinne J
CMA-ME 1012 48.75Corbeau, Caroline J
SSC-ME 1013 49.88MacMahon, Isabella G
SSC-ME  914 51.15Obar, Brooke
CMA-ME  915 51.24Walker, Molly C
CMA-ME  916 51.82McCormick, Maddy L
CMA-ME 1017 53.88Clark, Ashley M
CMA-ME  9*18 53.90Freedman, Zahra A
WCCU-ME 10*18 53.90Chase, Hannah E
CMA-ME  920 55.52Ekedahl, Abby L
CMA-ME 1021 56.78Kelley, Maeve G
CMA-ME  922 57.05Jellison, Abigail M
CMA-ME  923 57.45Anderson, Emelia M
CMA-ME  924 58.37Concannon, Casey A
CMA-ME 1025 1:00.70Moulton, Hanna E
CMA-ME  826 1:01.54Aleshire, Abby A
CMA-ME  9--- DQShields, Madeline F
PBAY-ME 10--- DQConlan, Sunny L
CMA-ME 10--- DQKrigman, Ellie W

CMA-ME  9--- DQBarbera, Madi P
CMA-ME 10--- NSEdwards, Isabella R
CMA-ME  9--- NSDunham, Katie B
WCCU-ME  9--- NSWest, Maria M

Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 101 49.03Atragada, Uday K
CMA-ME  82 51.16Peabody, Brimwin C
WCCU-ME  93 53.19Strempke-Ussery, Tyler A
CMA-ME 104 57.42Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  95 58.74Connolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME  96 58.86Curtis, Sam P

Event 42  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 2:39.16Blake, Jessica A
38.95 41.00 40.45 38.76

CMA-ME 132 2:52.80Bates, Sierra J
39.20 2:13.60

CMA-ME 133 2:53.97Weaver, Lucy W
40.30 44.00 46.46 43.21

CMA-ME 134 3:00.82Loring, Sarah L
42.96 46.81 48.82 42.23

CMA-ME 155 3:13.31DiPhilippo, Isabella M
41.36 2:31.95

CMA-ME 146 3:20.47Herrmann, Yodit R
46.18 51.27 53.43 49.59

WCCU-ME 15--- NSBoe, Miranda A
CMA-ME 16--- NSDunton, Ali N

Event 43  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 161 3:01.26Garland, Tom K
42.94 44.33 46.75 47.24

LRSC-ME 172 3:05.20Lin, Howard H
38.54 46.95 50.80 48.91

PPSC-ME 133 3:35.18Simpson, Tyler D
42.16 57.84 1:38.08 17.10

CMA-ME 14--- DQDeYoung, Tristan T
51.03 56.74 56.09 1:02.78

CMA-ME 16--- NSRobinson, Tom C
CMA-ME 15--- NSRiddell, Ian C

Event 44  Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ME 171 1:04.69Sivulich, Ethan M
30.38 34.31

CMA-ME 162 1:06.84Cloutier, Marcus T
31.43 35.41

CMA-ME 163 1:10.53Couillard, Samantha A
33.15 37.38

CMA-ME 154 1:12.00Long, Evan G
33.88 38.12
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Results
(Event 44  Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME 185 1:12.13Endrizzi, Mark S

34.21 37.92
CMA-ME 176 1:13.93Wennberg, Paul E

35.80 38.13
LRSC-ME 127 1:15.17Lin, Sonia H

36.11 39.06
KVY-ME 148 1:15.65Nel, Johan

35.18 40.47
CMA-ME 179 1:17.68Moreshead, Katherine E

36.62 41.06
CMA-ME 1110 1:18.48Cloutier, Rhyan M

37.56 40.92
LRSC-ME 1511 1:18.60Mullin, Kara J

36.64 41.96
CMA-ME 1712 1:18.92Friedman, Daniel S

37.33 41.59
CMA-ME 1513 1:19.05Iselborn, Lucy A

37.93 41.12
PBAY-ME 1214 1:19.58Crans, Kyle D

37.67 41.91
CMA-ME 1415 1:23.69Wight, Sydney E

38.98 44.71
CMA-ME 1516 1:26.35Vaughan, Jane E

41.19 45.16
CMA-ME 1017 1:27.94Chase, Sophie L

41.07 46.87
CMA-ME 1018 1:29.89Herrera, Andrew P

42.20 47.69
CMA-ME 1019 1:34.56Delaney, Hana M

44.21 50.35
CMA-ME 1020 1:35.26Loring, Sam J

45.38 49.88
WCCU-ME 1021 1:36.42Ober, Samantha N

46.23 50.19
PPSC-ME 1022 1:37.87Foehl, Reed M

47.00 50.87
CMA-ME 1023 1:38.54Mawhinney, Molly A

46.99 51.55
WCCU-ME  924 1:39.69Stafford, Jake X

47.72 51.97
SSC-ME 1025 1:41.12Evans, Isabel D

48.63 52.49
WCCU-ME 1026 1:41.30Strempke-Ussery, Austin J

49.00 52.30
CMA-ME  927 1:42.46Desveaux, Leah A

48.81 53.65
WCCU-ME 1128 1:44.49Stafford, Sophia A

49.57 54.92
CMA-ME  929 1:44.76Arpin, Caroline L

50.14 54.62
KVY-ME  930 1:46.36Whitman, Abreal C

50.97 55.39

WCCU-ME 1031 1:47.28Jarmusz, Mathew P
51.88 55.40

SSC-ME 1032 1:50.47Giandrea, Nicolas A
55.74 54.73

LRSC-ME 1133 1:51.36Clegg, Zelda V
51.16 1:00.20

CMA-ME  934 1:51.52Lawrence, Alicia N
52.80 58.72

CMA-ME  935 2:04.82Curtis, Sam P
1:00.81 1:04.01

CMA-ME 10--- DQClark, Ashley M
1:00.31 1:04.57

CMA-ME 14--- NSWest, Allyson G

Event 45  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WCCU-ME 101 47.50Jewett, Nicole E
CMA-ME  92 48.86Henaire, Catherine J
CMA-ME  93 49.19Tighe, Olivia L
PPSC-ME 104 49.79Dascanio, Hannah J
CMA-ME  9*5 49.95Arpin, Caroline L
CMA-ME  9*5 49.95MacDonald, Emma D
CMA-ME  97 50.44Greenberg, Jane P
CMA-ME  98 50.51Lawrence, Alicia N
CMA-ME  99 50.96McCormick, Maddy L
PBAY-ME 1010 52.97Conlan, Sunny L
SSC-ME  911 53.19Gardner, Keller S
LRSC-ME 1012 53.83Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME  913 54.67Wight, Corinne J
SSC-ME  914 58.55Obar, Brooke
CMA-ME  915 58.80Anderson, Emelia M
PPSC-ME 1016 1:01.00Kane, Kathryn E
CMA-ME 1017 1:01.57Kelley, Maeve G
WCCU-ME  918 1:02.41West, Maria M
CMA-ME  819 1:09.76Aleshire, Abby A
CMA-ME  9--- DQJellison, Abigail M
CMA-ME  9--- DQWalker, Molly C
CMA-ME 10--- DQCorbeau, Caroline J
CMA-ME  9--- DQBarbera, Madi P
CMA-ME  9--- DQConcannon, Casey A
CMA-ME  9--- DQFreedman, Zahra A
CMA-ME 10--- DQMoulton, Hanna E
CMA-ME  9--- NSDunham, Katie B
CMA-ME 10--- NSEdwards, Isabella R

Event 46  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME  91 54.09Chizmar, Daniel L
CMA-ME  92 57.02Freedman, Rohan B
PPSC-ME 103 59.80Atragada, Uday K
CMA-ME  84 1:02.17Peabody, Brimwin C
CMA-ME  95 1:03.86Connolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME 106 1:06.36Tilton, Noah S
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Results

Event 47  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 1:16.86Savaun, Sam A
36.10 40.76

CMA-ME 162 1:25.22Webster, Noelle E
40.66 44.56

CMA-ME 173 1:25.77Hintlian, Julia G
40.95 44.82

CMA-ME 134 1:27.70Loring, Sarah L
42.05 45.65

WCCU-ME 135 1:27.97West, Julia N
40.80 47.17

CMA-ME 156 1:29.22DiPhilippo, Isabella M
42.17 47.05

CMA-ME 147 1:29.66Herrmann, Yodit R
41.40 48.26

LRSC-ME 138 1:30.63Morissette, Bronwyn Q
43.73 46.90

LRSC-ME 139 1:31.30Plummer, Allison S
43.91 47.39

CMA-ME 1310 1:32.92Weaver, Lucy W
44.56 48.36

CMA-ME 1611 1:33.35Muscat, Claire L
44.35 49.00

CMA-ME 1612 1:35.60Tanabe, Lyndsey M
45.85 49.75

PBAY-ME 1313 1:36.14Wood, Keeli S
45.46 50.68

CMA-ME 1314 1:36.65Wing, Arden S
45.33 51.32

WCCU-ME 1415 1:36.80Jarmusz, Sally A
46.97 49.83

CMA-ME 1316 1:37.37Bates, Sierra J
46.23 51.14

CMA-ME 1717 1:37.40L'Heureux, Colleen C
46.18 51.22

WCCU-ME 1518 1:39.18Pennington, Olivia L
48.14 51.04

CMA-ME 13--- DQEspinosa, Emma A
55.11 1:00.94

CMA-ME 14--- DQCrichton, Sarah A
51.90 1:00.99

CMA-ME 14--- NSHoward, Shannon M
CMA-ME 16--- NSHoward, Colleen P
CMA-ME 17--- NSHayes, Rebecca K
CMA-ME 16--- NSDunton, Ali N
PPSC-ME 15--- NSBlake, Jessica A

Event 48  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 1:23.65Brady, Jacob D
41.14 42.51

CMA-ME 132 1:24.56Howard, Nathan T
40.22 44.34

CMA-ME 163 1:34.87Garland, Tom K
44.80 50.07

CMA-ME 144 1:36.39DeYoung, Tristan T
45.19 51.20

CMA-ME 135 1:39.07Frederick, Sam J
44.85 54.22

LRSC-ME 176 1:39.11Lin, Howard H
45.48 53.63

PPSC-ME 137 1:47.81Simpson, Tyler D
51.46 56.35

PPSC-ME 13--- DQRobinson, Winslow N
47.89 51.54

CMA-ME 16--- NSRobinson, Tom C
CMA-ME 15--- NSRiddell, Ian C

Event 49  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 151 23.00Lawton, Trebor R
SSC-ME 172 23.23Sivulich, Ethan M
CMA-ME 163 23.41Cloutier, Marcus T
CMA-ME 184 23.97Endrizzi, Mark S
CMA-ME 175 24.67Wennberg, Paul E
MMD-ME 156 24.70Conover, Arthur C
PBAY-ME 127 26.13Crans, Kyle D
CMA-ME 178 26.28Friedman, Daniel S
LRSC-ME 159 27.09Mullin, Kara J
CMA-ME 1610 27.48Couillard, Samantha A
KVY-ME 1411 27.55Nel, Johan
CMA-ME 1412 27.68Wight, Sydney E
CMA-ME 1113 27.83Cloutier, Rhyan M
CMA-ME 1514 27.84Brady, Jacob D
LRSC-ME 1215 27.91Lin, Sonia H
KVY-ME 1716 28.48Price, Molly
CMA-ME 1717 28.90Moreshead, Katherine E
CMA-ME 1518 29.13Iselborn, Lucy A
WCCU-ME 1219 29.22Vaughan, Whitman G
CMA-ME 1620 29.68Tanabe, Lyndsey M
CMA-ME 1621 29.78Webster, Noelle E
CMA-ME 1522 30.01Vaughan, Jane E
CMA-ME 1623 30.06Garland, Tom K
LRSC-ME 1324 31.38Morissette, Bronwyn Q
CMA-ME 1025 31.51Herrera, Andrew P
CMA-ME 1026 31.99Loring, Sam J
CMA-ME 1327 32.43Wing, Arden S
CMA-ME 1028 32.62Chase, Sophie L
WCCU-ME  929 33.19Stafford, Jake X
CMA-ME 1030 33.72Delaney, Hana M
KVY-ME  931 34.60Whitman, Abreal C
CMA-ME 1032 35.27Mawhinney, Molly A
PPSC-ME 1033 35.34Foehl, Reed M
WCCU-ME 1034 35.45Jarmusz, Mathew P
LRSC-ME 1135 35.64Clegg, Zelda V
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Results
(Event 49  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CMA-ME  936 36.49Lawrence, Alicia N
PPSC-ME 15--- NSBlake, Jessica A
WCCU-ME 10--- NSChase, Hannah E

Event 50  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME  91 34.62Desveaux, Leah A
WCCU-ME 102 34.93Jewett, Nicole E
SSC-ME  93 36.59Gardner, Keller S
CMA-ME  94 36.66Greenberg, Jane P
CMA-ME  95 37.15Henaire, Catherine J
CMA-ME  96 37.56Tighe, Olivia L
SSC-ME 107 37.59Evans, Isabel D
CMA-ME  98 38.36MacDonald, Emma D
CMA-ME  99 38.48Arpin, Caroline L
WCCU-ME 1010 40.43Ober, Samantha N
PPSC-ME 1011 40.51Kane, Kathryn E
PPSC-ME 1012 40.88Dascanio, Hannah J
PBAY-ME 1013 41.39Conlan, Sunny L
LRSC-ME 1014 42.14Kruse, Sophia E
CMA-ME  915 42.53Wight, Corinne J
CMA-ME  916 43.03Walker, Molly C
CMA-ME 1017 43.29Corbeau, Caroline J
SSC-ME  918 44.21Obar, Brooke
WCCU-ME 1019 44.58Chase, Hannah E
CMA-ME  920 45.07Ekedahl, Abby L
SSC-ME 1021 45.13MacMahon, Isabella G
CMA-ME  922 45.16Freedman, Zahra A
CMA-ME 1023 45.86Kelley, Maeve G
CMA-ME 1024 47.85Clark, Ashley M
CMA-ME  925 48.37McCormick, Maddy L
CMA-ME  926 48.94Anderson, Emelia M
CMA-ME 1027 48.99Moulton, Hanna E
CMA-ME  828 49.65Aleshire, Abby A
WCCU-ME  929 49.97West, Maria M
CMA-ME  930 54.49Barbera, Madi P
CMA-ME  931 56.56Concannon, Casey A
CMA-ME  932 57.26Jellison, Abigail M
CMA-ME 1033 58.31Krigman, Ellie W
CMA-ME  934 1:44.02Shields, Madeline F
CMA-ME 10--- NSEdwards, Isabella R
CMA-ME  9--- NSDunham, Katie B

Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME  91 38.28Chizmar, Daniel L
PPSC-ME 102 39.75Atragada, Uday K
CMA-ME 103 39.82Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  94 40.73Freedman, Rohan B
SSC-ME 105 42.81Giandrea, Nicolas A
WCCU-ME  96 46.72Strempke-Ussery, Tyler A
CMA-ME  87 47.10Peabody, Brimwin C

CMA-ME  98 48.03Connolly, Ryan P
CMA-ME  99 49.24Curtis, Sam P

Event 52  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 28.17Savaun, Sam A
CMA-ME 132 30.76Loring, Sarah L
CMA-ME 133 31.07Weaver, Lucy W
CMA-ME 134 31.30Bates, Sierra J
CMA-ME 165 31.31Muscat, Claire L
CMA-ME 17*6 31.39Hintlian, Julia G
WCCU-ME 13*6 31.39West, Julia N
LRSC-ME 138 31.99Plummer, Allison S
CMA-ME 159 32.12DiPhilippo, Isabella M
WCCU-ME 1510 32.39Pennington, Olivia L
CMA-ME 1711 33.54L'Heureux, Colleen C
WCCU-ME 1412 33.89Jarmusz, Sally A
PBAY-ME 1313 34.22Wood, Keeli S
CMA-ME 1414 34.29Herrmann, Yodit R
CMA-ME 1315 38.31Espinosa, Emma A
CMA-ME 1416 48.22Crichton, Sarah A
WCCU-ME 15--- NSBoe, Miranda A
CMA-ME 14--- NSHoward, Shannon M
CMA-ME 14--- NSWest, Allyson G
CMA-ME 17--- NSHayes, Rebecca K
CMA-ME 16--- NSDunton, Ali N
CMA-ME 16--- NSHoward, Colleen P

Event 53  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMA-ME 131 28.71Howard, Nathan T
CMA-ME 132 32.25Frederick, Sam J
PPSC-ME 133 32.50Robinson, Winslow N
PPSC-ME 134 34.51Simpson, Tyler D
CMA-ME 145 35.18DeYoung, Tristan T
CMA-ME 156 35.71L'Heureux, Nickj N
CMA-ME 15--- NSRiddell, Ian C
CMA-ME 16--- NSRobinson, Tom C

Event 54  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

KVY-ME  91 1:30.39Whitman, Abreal C
WCCU-ME 102 1:30.42Jewett, Nicole E
CMA-ME  93 1:30.59Desveaux, Leah A
SSC-ME 104 1:36.18Evans, Isabel D
CMA-ME  95 1:36.82Greenberg, Jane P
CMA-ME  96 1:37.63MacDonald, Emma D
WCCU-ME 107 1:39.66Ober, Samantha N

50.35 49.31
PBAY-ME 108 1:41.83Conlan, Sunny L

46.81 55.02
SSC-ME  99 1:42.03Gardner, Keller S

47.22 54.81
LRSC-ME 1010 1:47.85Kruse, Sophia E

44.32 1:03.53
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Results
(Event 54  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PPSC-ME 1011 1:49.82Dascanio, Hannah J

50.62 59.20
CMA-ME 1012 1:50.64Kelley, Maeve G

1:00.90 49.74
SSC-ME  913 1:52.33Obar, Brooke

55.22 57.11
PPSC-ME 1014 1:52.84Kane, Kathryn E

51.57 1:01.27
SSC-ME 1015 1:53.05MacMahon, Isabella G

49.39 1:03.66
CMA-ME  916 1:56.17McCormick, Maddy L

55.32 1:00.85
CMA-ME  917 2:01.69Freedman, Zahra A

58.84 1:02.85
CMA-ME 1018 2:05.41Clark, Ashley M

1:02.23 1:03.18
WCCU-ME  919 2:05.51West, Maria M

1:01.78 1:03.73
WCCU-ME 1020 2:06.03Chase, Hannah E

56.38 1:09.65
CMA-ME  821 2:14.58Aleshire, Abby A

1:02.76 1:11.82
CMA-ME  9--- DQJellison, Abigail M

1:02.63 1:15.28
CMA-ME 10--- DQCorbeau, Caroline J

53.35 1:36.84
CMA-ME  9--- DQConcannon, Casey A

1:03.50 1:16.57
CMA-ME  9--- DQBarbera, Madi P
CMA-ME  9--- DQWight, Corinne J

48.55 57.04
CMA-ME  9--- DQHenaire, Catherine J

44.84 49.61
CMA-ME 10--- DQMoulton, Hanna E

59.92 1:13.95
CMA-ME 10--- NSEdwards, Isabella R

Event 55  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

LRSC-ME  91 1:45.11Chizmar, Daniel L
51.99 53.12

PPSC-ME 102 1:47.96Atragada, Uday K
50.77 57.19

CMA-ME  93 1:52.48Freedman, Rohan B
56.20 56.28

WCCU-ME  94 1:57.99Strempke-Ussery, Tyler A
56.55 1:01.44

CMA-ME  95 2:08.39Curtis, Sam P
1:07.05 1:01.34

CMA-ME 106 2:09.67Tilton, Noah S
CMA-ME  97 2:10.75Connolly, Ryan P

1:04.13 1:06.62

SSC-ME 10--- DQGiandrea, Nicolas A
49.04 52.72

CMA-ME  8--- DQPeabody, Brimwin C
58.97 56.25

Event 56  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PPSC-ME 151 2:42.97Blake, Jessica A
34.96 42.34 49.27 36.40

CMA-ME 152 2:49.58Vaughan, Jane E
CMA-ME 133 2:51.80Loring, Sarah L
CMA-ME 154 3:00.18DiPhilippo, Isabella M

39.01 47.01 49.50 44.66
CMA-ME 135 3:00.92Wing, Arden S
CMA-ME 176 3:02.12L'Heureux, Colleen C
CMA-ME 137 3:02.19Bates, Sierra J

38.73 45.73 57.37 40.36
WCCU-ME 148 3:09.80Jarmusz, Sally A

44.22 48.53 55.47 41.58
CMA-ME 149 3:14.83Herrmann, Yodit R

48.69 54.05 48.83 43.26
WCCU-ME 1510 3:16.27Pennington, Olivia L

1:27.45 55.09 38.15 15.58
PBAY-ME 1311 3:19.69Wood, Keeli S
CMA-ME 1312 3:25.84Weaver, Lucy W

1:32.71 51.49 39.78 21.86
CMA-ME 1313 3:53.53Espinosa, Emma A

51.68 1:01.35 1:06.85 53.65
WCCU-ME 13--- DQWest, Julia N

43.77 45.95 49.22 41.15
CMA-ME 14--- NSHoward, Shannon M
CMA-ME 14--- NSWest, Allyson G
CMA-ME 16--- NSHoward, Colleen P
CMA-ME 17--- NSHayes, Rebecca K
WCCU-ME 15--- NSBoe, Miranda A
PPSC-ME 15--- NSSavaun, Sam A
CMA-ME 16--- NSMuscat, Claire L
CMA-ME 16--- NSDunton, Ali N

Event 57  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

KVY-ME 141 2:34.79Nel, Johan
CMA-ME 132 2:47.35Howard, Nathan T
LRSC-ME 173 3:01.38Lin, Howard H
CMA-ME 16--- NSRobinson, Tom C
PPSC-ME 13--- NSSimpson, Tyler D
CMA-ME 15--- NSRiddell, Ian C


